APPLICATIONS
 Body Control Module
 Seat Control Module
 Automated Test Equipment (ATE)
 Any switch-monitoring application tolerant to 18 V
The NXP GPI device PCA9701/03 has sixteen inputs,
while the NXP GPI device PCA9702/04 has eight. Both are
designed to monitor the input status of 18-V switches.

using a resistor-divider network that limits
the voltage at the input pin to 18 V.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type number Number of channels Package Number of pins AEC-Q100
PCA9701PW 16 TSSOP 24 No
PCA9702PW 8 TSSOP 16 No
PCA9703PW 16 TSSOP 24 Yes/Q900
PCA9704PW 8 TSSOP 16 Yes/Q900